

FIR No. 214/16  
State Vs. Rahul  
PS : Burari

09.01.2018

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Ashish Azad.

Heard.

From the material on record, prima facie case for an offence **U/s 307 IPC** is made out against accused Rahul as on 16.04.2016 at about 8 pm in front H. No.1047, Street no. 9, B-Block, Baba Colony, Sant Nagar, Burari, Delhi he did an act i.e. caused multiple injuries including grievous injury on the person of **Shubham** S/o Sh. Rakesh Sharma, with such intention or knowledge and, under such circumstances that, if he by that act had caused his death, he would have been guilty of murder

Charge be framed against the accused accordingly.

(Narinder Kumar)  
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)  
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi/09.01.2018

Present: As above.

Charge framed. Accused has pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

PW cited at Sl. No. 2 (Shubham-injured) be summoned for **25.04.2018** and PW cited at Sl. No. 1 (Rakesh Sharma-complainant) be summoned for **03.05.2018**.

(Narinder Kumar)  
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)  
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi  
09.01.2018