

FIR No. : 214/16
PS : Burari
State v. Rahul

03.05.2018

Present: Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Substitute Addl. PP
for the State with SI Sombir-IO.

Counsel for complainant.

Accused on bail.

PW Rakesh is present. But, since Learned Addl. Public prosecutor attached to this court is on leave and Substitute Addl. Public Prosecutor has to perform duties as such in another court also, statement of this witness cannot be recorded.

PW Rakesh is bound down for 03.08.2018.

Longer date given because this is designated court for cases under NDPS Act and as per the directions issued by Hon'ble Apex Court in case "**Thana Singh vs. Central Bureau of Narcotics**", (2013) 2 Supreme Court Cases 590, all cases other than the cases under NDPS Act are to be taken up after the cases under NDPS are cleared and priority is to be given to the cases under NDPS Act, but many murder & other session cases are pending for evidence.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.03.05.2018