

FIR No. : 214/16

PS : Burari

State v. Rahul

25.05.2019

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State with IO
Accused on bail, with Counsel Sh.Ashish Azad.

PW5 is examined in chief, cross examined and is
discharged.

Witness SI Somvir is served for today but is not
present. Summons issued for witness SI Somvir not returned
served or unserved. IO to ensure service of the summons upon
witness SI Somvir as cited at serial no.9.

Put up on **23.08.2019 and 28.08.2019 for PE.**

PWs cited at serial no.4 and 9 be summoned for
23.08.2019.

Doctor witnesses cited at serial no.5 and 10 be
summoned for **28.08.2019.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Addl. Sessions Judge : (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.25.05.2019