

FIR No. : 214/16

PS : **Burari**

State v. Rahul

23.08.2019

Present: Sh.K.P.Singh, Addl. PP for the State with IO.

Accused on bail, with Counsel Sh.Ashish Azad.

PW6 Ms.Nutan is examined, cross examined and is discharged.

Witness SI Somvir is present but discharged unexamined for today as evidence is to be recorded in other NDPS Act cases.

Put up on **28.08.2019**, date already fixed for the purpose already fixed.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)

Addl. Sessions Judge : (Central)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.23.08.2019