

FIR No. : 214/16

PS : Burari

State v. Rahul

28.08.2019

Present: Sh. P.K.Ranga, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused on bail, with Counsel Sh.Ashish Azad.

PW7 Dr.Lalit Tanwar and PW8 Sh.K.V.Singh, are
examined, cross examined and are discharged.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he does not
dispute X ray of the injured and FSL result dated
24.11.2016 and that witnesses cited at serial no.6 and 8
Dr.Afjal and Sh.Soni Kampa in order to prove the X ray
and FSL result are not to be cross examined on behalf of
the accused.

Separate statement of Ld. Counsel for accused
u/s 294 Cr.P.C recorded in this regard. Witnesses cited at
serial no.6 and 8 are dispensed with.

Witnesses cited at serial no.7 and 9 of list of
prosecution witnesses be summoned for **27.11.2019**.

Witnesses cited at serial no.13 and 14 of list of
prosecution witnesses be summoned for **28.11.2019**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.28.08.2019