

FIR No. : 214/16

PS : Burari

State v. Rahul

29.01.2020

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail, with Counsel Sh. Ashish Azad.

Witness SI Somvir is in attendance. Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that this is not the witness summoned for today as witness SI Somvir is infact the IO, who is in attendance and the witness summoned for today is SI Somvir, the Crime Team Incharge and that he is not prepared today for the examination of witness SI Somvir. Witness is therefore discharged unexamined for today in the wake of the objection raised by the Ld. Defence Counsel.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 30.01.2020 for purpose fixed.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)

Addl. Sessions Judge : (Central)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.29.01.2020