

FIR No. : 214/16

PS : Burari

State v. Rahul

30.01.2020

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail, with Counsel Sh. Ashish Azad.

Witness ASI Harish Chandra is reported to be hospitalized. Witness Ct.Vinod is reported to be served for today but is not present despite effecting service.

Witnesses cited at serial no.9, 13, 14 and 15 of list of prosecution witnesses be summoned for **08.05.2020**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)

Addl. Sessions Judge : (Central)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.30.01.2020