

FIR No. 214/2016

PS Burari

State v. Rahul

30.06.2020

Present: None

In compliance with the office Order No.16/DHC/2020 dated 13.06.2020 from the Hon'ble Delhi High Court functioning of the Courts subordinate to Delhi High Court shall continue to remain suspended till 30.06.2020 on account of covid-19 lockdown.

For proper orders, put up on **21.08.2020.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)

ASJ (Central)THC/Delhi

30.06.2020