

**FIR No. 214/2016
PS Burari
State v. Rahul**

13.04.2022

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State with IO.

Sh.Ashish Azad, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused on bail is present.

**PW9 Ct. Vinod Kumar, PW10 SI Harish Chand is
examined, cross-examined and discharged.**

**Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 7, 9 & 15 be now
summoned for 28.05.2022.**

**Date fixed is not convenient to Ld. Counsel for
accused. As per request, put up on 04.06.2022. Date of
28.05.2022 stands cancelled.**

For prosecution evidence, put up on **04.06.2022.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
13.04.2022