

S. C. No.799/17
FIR No.214/16
PS Buraro
State v. Rahul

29.05.2023

Present: None for the State.
 Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused.
 PW SI Sombir (2nd IO) in person.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused seeks an adjournment stating that main counsel is not available today as he is busy in another Court.

Heard.

It is also reported by Naib Court that regular Additional Public Prosecutor of this Court is on leave today and the Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor is busy in another Court.

Accordingly, PW SI Sombir (2nd IO) discharged unexamined today.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 28.11.2023.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 29.05.2023