

S. C. No. 799/2017
FIR No. 214/2016
PS Burari
State v. Rahul
U/s 307 IPC

28.11.2023

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State.

Accused Rahul on bail, with counsel Sh. Ashish
Azad.

No PW is present.

Summons have not been issued to the witnesses by
the Ahlmad. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

Witnesses be summoned in terms of last order.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **23.04.2024**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 28.11.2023