

13
SC No. 799-2017
STATE Vs. RAHUL
FIR No. 214 /2016
PS Burari
U/s 307 IPC

13.11.2024

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rahul on bail appeared through VC.
Sh. Ashish Azad, counsel for accused.

Request from PW SI Sombir received stating that he is on C.L. w.e.f. 08.11.2024 till 18.11.2024.

PW Dr. A.S. Bajwa has been served, but he is not present at this moment.

Pass-over is not possible as undersigned has to attend Orientation Programme on Referral of Cases to ADR in Conference Room No. 135, First Floor, Central Hall, THC, Delhi today after lunch.

Let both PWs be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **21.02.2025**. **Notice to IO be issued to appear in person on the NDOH.**

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/13.11.2024(kk)