

SC 799/2017
STATE Vs. RAHUL
FIR No. 214/2016
PS Burari
U/s 307 IPC

21.02.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Mr. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is present on bail.

Accused submits that he has shifted to Maharashtra and his current address is Flat No. 304, Tulip Building No. 160, Sector-6, Vasai East, Maharashtra.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today, hence, counsel for accused is not present.

Accused submits that he will file proper application with address proof regarding change of address on the next date before the Court and also with the concerned PS Burari.

Issue summons to PW-SI Sombir (at serial No. 9), PW-Dr. A.S. Bajwa, PW-2nd IO SI Sombir Singh (serial No. 15) and MHC(M) to produce the case property, if any, on NDOH. Ahlmad is directed to issue process within 15 days from today.

Put up for PE on **05.05.2025**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/21.02.2025_(vp)