

**SC No. 799-17
State Vs. Rahul
FIR No. 214/16
PS Burari
U/s 307 IPC**

05.05.2025

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is present on bail with Ld. counsel.

An application for supplying fresh/ current address of accused has been filed by Ld. counsel today alongwith supporting documents as well as photocopy of Aadhar Card showing the current address of the accused as **Flat No. 160/304, Third Floor, Sector – 6, Evershine City Vasai East, Palghar, Maharashtra**. The said address is now taken on record.

IO SI Insp. Somvir (No. D-4886) has been examined in chief partly and his examination in chief has been deferred for want of DD entry with respect to flood.

PW SI Sombir (No. D-8908) is absent despite service.

Issue B/W qua SI Sombir (No. D-8908) in a sum of Rs. 2,000/- with one surety in the like amount for the NDOH.

Let fresh summons be issued to IO Insp. Somvir (No. D-4886) for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 28.08.2025.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/05.05.2025(kk)