

13
SC no. 799/2017
STATE Vs. RAHUL
FIR no. 214/2016, PS Burari

28.08.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.
Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail in person through VC.

PW SI Sombir (No. 3908) in person after execution of BWs. He is warned to be careful in future.

He submits that his belt number has been wrongly mentioned as D-8908 in the last ordersheet.

No other PW is present.

Accused submits that on the last date of hearing he was given the NDOH as 10.09.2025, therefore, he cannot appear physically today.

File perused.

As per report, the date was given for today and it is mentioned in the ordersheet as well as on the cover page of the file. PWs are also present today, therefore, he is warned to be careful in future.

PW-11 IO Inspector Sombir (No. D-4886) in person.

At request of accused, PWs present today are discharged unexamined as advocates are abstaining from work.

Issue fresh summons in terms of previous order for NDOH.

Issue notice to IO also for the date fixed.

Put up for PE on **03.12.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central,THC, Delhi/28.08.2025